Towards the East partly by the property belonging to Dr Philippe de Chaumont or 
assigns and partly by the property belonging to Mr France de Casanove on one 
hundred and eighty two metres and ninety centimeters (182.98m). 

Towards the South by the property of the Mauritius Ports Authority on one 
hundred and fifteen metres and six centimeters (115.6m). 

Towards the West by the property of the Mauritius Ports Authority on one 
hundred and fifty two metres and thirty two centimeters (152.32m).